il DATA FOR PROGRESS

N=883 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

This report is filtered to respondents: KS

[1]1 If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow
and the candidates for president were Republican Donald
Trump and Democrat Joe Biden , who would you vote for?

[2]1 /f previous question answered as don't know / not sure:

If you had to choose, do you think you are more likely to
vote for Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden ?
(N=90)

[31 Merged original ask + leaners:

If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow and the
candidates for president were Republican Donald Trump
and Democrat Joe Biden , who would you vote for?

[4] Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were
held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

[51 Merged original ask + leaners:

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were
held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

[6] Would you support or oppose a $2 trillion dollar jobs
program focused around rebuilding American infrastructure
and public health capacity to recover from the Coronavirus
emergency?
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D I R
Republican Donald Trump ......... 48% 9% 34% 84%
DemocratjoeBiden............... 42 88 42 11
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen ........... 3 0 9 0
Notsure.........oovviiint. 7 3 13 4
Green Party Candidate Howie
Hawkins ...... ... ... .o oot 1 0 2 0
Republican Donald Trump ........ ..., 18%
DemocratjoeBiden ........ ..o 22
NOTSUIE . .o e 60

D I R
DemocratjoeBiden............... 45% 88% 48% 12%
Republican Donald Trump ......... 49 9 38 86
Notsure.......cooiviiinnn. 6 3 13 2

D I R
Democrat Barbara Bollier .......... 40% 87% 39% 9%
Libertarian Jason Buckley .......... 5 1 13 1
Republican Roger Marshall ......... 40 5 22 77
DontKnow ...................... 15 7 26 13

D I R
Democrat Barbara Bollier .......... 42% 89% 45% 9%
Republican Roger Marshall ......... 42 6 26 80
DontKnow ...................... 15 6 29 N

D I R
Strongly support................ 35% 47% 35% 27
Somewhat support ............. 40 33 39 45
Somewhatoppose .............. 9 4 7 13
Strongly oppose ................ 4 3 5 5
Don'tknow .................... 12 12 14 11
SUPPORT(TOTAL) .« .o vvveeee 75% 80% 74% 72
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . .« o v e 13 7 12 18
SUPPORT(NET) . ....covvvnnn. +62 +73 +62 +54



[71 Do you support or oppose Congress increasing funding
to protect the United States Postal Service and ensure on-
time delivery for things like prescriptions, agriculture
necessities, and social security checks?

[81 Do you support or oppose federal investments to
achieve a 100% carbon pollution-free electricity sector by
2035?

[91 Which statement comes closer to your view?

[10] What is the highest level of school you have completed
or the highest degree you have received?
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Strongly support................ 45%
Somewhat support ............. 31
Somewhatoppose .............. 9
Strongly oppose ................ 5
Don'tknow .................... 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ov e 76%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .. oo 14
SUPPORT(NET) ...t +62
Strongly support. ............... 31%
Somewhat support ............. 26
Somewhatoppose .............. 14
Strongly oppose ................ 15
Dontknow .................... 13
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ovee et 57%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . ..o veve e 29
SUPPORT(NET) ..ot +28
The government should extend
coronavirus unemployment relief

until the unemployment rate falls
back to where it was before the

coronavirus pandemic............. 52%
The government should end
coronavirus unemployment relief
because it would increase the

national debt and taxes too much ... 31

Don'tknow ............. ... . .... 17
No high school diploma............ 2%
High school diploma or equivalent .. 21
Some college, but no degree ....... 24
Associate'sdegree ................ 10
Bachelor'sdegree ................. 23

Advanced degree (such as Master's,
Professional, or Doctorate degree) .. 20

65%
20

11

85%

+81

55%

66%

20
13

4%
25
23
10
20

19

44%
35

78%
13
+65

30%
34
12
9
15

64%
21
+43

R
32
37
15

6
10

68
21

+47

15
22
20
28
14

37
49
12

53% 42%

30
17

2%
21
27

26

16

39
19

1
19
22
12
23

23

%



